BROOKE OWENS FELLOWSHIP PROGRAM

The Brooke Owens Fellowship Program is a highly competitive, paid internship and mentorship program designed to honor the memory of beloved space industry pioneer and accomplished pilot, Brooke Owens, by inspiring and training exceptional undergraduate women seeking a career in aviation or space exploration.

Brooke Owens Fellows receive a **paid 10- to 12-week summer internship** at one of our host institutions. Fellows will work on meaningful engineering, business, policy, jounalism, or education projects at the one of the **leading companies or non-profits** in the field.



Every applicant selected into the Brooke Owens Fellowship Program is paired with two mentors: one at their host institution and another from elsewhere in industry. Our hand-picked mentor group includes some of the most senior leaders in the aviation and space industry— including the President of SpaceX, the CEO of Virgin Galactic, senior White House Officials, a former NASA Astronaut, and more.

Each Brooke Owens Fellow is also connected to the **elite Brooke Owens Fellowship community,** including special conference invitations, peer-to-peer learning, and lifelong camaraderie.

All female students studying or having just completed their undergraduate education are eligible.